Last updated October 2025

Before April 2023, programme supported by Cadw, the Pilgrim Trust, and the Garfield Weston Foundation.

October 2025
Splott Community Volunteers
Y Ty Gwyrdd

July 2025
Mencap Mon
Awel Aman Tawe

March 2025
Menter y Ring
iTHINC cic

December 2024

Josef Herman Art Foundation Cymru

June 2024
Capel Prion

May 2024
Ffrindiau Tydecho Friends

April 2024

Golden Grove Trust
Bowldro Buarth

Project Home Co-operative

February 2024
Y Ty Gwyrdd

November 2023
St John's House Trust (Bridgend)

September 2023
Galeri Caernarfon Cyf
Melville Centre for the Arts CIC

August 2023
Menter Felinheli

Pontfadog Forest School

June 2023
Haverfordwest Heritage

May 2023
Wrexham Warehouse Project

April 2023
Ruthin Artisans Market CIC

Febuary 2023
The Cyfarthfa Foundation

December 2022

Adam's Bucketful of Hope Appeal Ltd

Housing Justice Cymru

August 2022
Cyngor Cymuned Aberdaron

Peterstone Wentlooge Community Benefit Society

July 2022
Nantgarw China Works Trust

April 2022
Cwmni Engedi 2.0 Cyf

March 2022
Menter y Glan

Community Science International Wales

Brynaman Lido Limited

October 2021
Cyfeillion Nantclwyd y Dre Friends

Wales

Project Viability Grants

St. Saviour’s Church, Splott Road, Splott Cardiff
The Crown Hotel, 5 Crown Square, Denbigh, Denbighshire

Melin y Graig, Llangefni, Ynys Mon
50 Heol y Gors, Cwmgors, Neath Port Talbot

Brondanw Arms (Y Ring), Llanfrothen, Penrhyndeudraeth, Gwynedd
Bethlehem chapel, Cadle, Swansea

Sardis Chapel, Hoel Giedd, Ystradgynlais, Powys

Capel Prion, Prion, Denbigh, Dembighshire

St Tydecho’s Church, Llanymawddwy, Gwynedd

Golden Grove Estate, Golden Grove, Carmarthenshire
18 Brynderw, Stanley Road, Aberystwyth, Ceredigion
Roundhouse Towers, Nantyglo, Ebbw Vale, Blaen Gwent

Capel Mawr, Chapel Street, Denbigh, Denbighshire

St John's House, Newcastle Hill

The Old County Court, Catle Ditch, Caernarfon, Gwynedd

Melville Centre for the Arts, 3-5 Pen Y Pound, Abergavenny, Monmouthshire

Cei Dinorwic, Y Felinheli, Gwynedd
Pontfadog School, Wernfadog, Pontfadog, Wrexham

1-3 Victoria Place, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire

3 - 5 Maesgwyn Road, Wrexham

Town Hall and Market Hall, Ruthin, Denbighshire

Cyfarthfa Castle, Cyfarthfa Park, Brecon Road, Merthyr Tydfil

Foley House, Goat Street, Haverfordwest
Tredegarville Baptist Church, The Parade, Roath, Cardiff

Eglwys Newydd, Aberdaron, Pwllheli, Gwynedd
The Six Bells Pub, Broadstreet Pub, Peterstone Wentlooge, Cardiff

Nantgarw China Works, Tyla Gwyn, Nantgarw

Capel Engedi, New Street, Caernarfon, Gwynedd

Glan yr Afon, Pennal, Machynlleth, Gwynedd
St. Paul's Church, 247 Neath Road, Swansea
Brynaman Lido Limited

Nantclwyd y Dre, Castle Street, Rhuthun, Sir ddinbych,

Since 2023, programme is supported by Cadw.

£9,600
£11,257

£10,000
£5,495
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9,300

£10,000

£10,000

£10,000
£8,824
£10,000

£9,620

£8,000

£8,000
£10,000

£10,000
£7,000

£5,400

£7,210

£10,000

£10,000

£5,000
£10,000

£4,287
£2,735

£4,810

£10,000

£7,400
£10,000
£10,000

£9,130



June 2021
Prospects 2000+

March 2021
Slate Heritage International Limited
Sarah Brisco Trust for Newtown and Llanllwchaiarn

January 2021
Volcano Theatre Company Ltd

November 2020
Foundation for Jewish Heritage
Colwyn Victoria Pier Trust

September 2020
Thomas Jones Pencerrig Trust

May 2020
Foundation for Jewish Heritage

April 2020
Welsh Norwegian Society

December 2019
The Village Alive Trust

September 2019
Letitia Cornwallis Trust

June 2019
The Commodore Trust

May 2019
Machynlleth Town Council
Caerphilly Workmen’s Hall

Colomendy Hall, Loggerheads, Denbighshire

Maenofferen Slate Dressing Mill, Liechwedd Slate Quarrie, Blaenau Ffestinic
Sarah Brisco House, The Cross, Newtown, Powys

4 Strand, Swansea

Merthyr Tydfil Synagogue, Church Street, Merthyr Tydfill
Colwyn Victoria Pier, The Promenade, Colwyn Bay, Wales

Pencerrig House and Gardens

Merthyr Tydfil Synagogue, Merthyr Tydfil

Norwegian Church Arts Centre, Cardiff

St.Teilo’s Church, Llanarth, Usk, Monmouthshire

The Cornwallis Flats, Llanwrda

Commodore Hotel, Pembroke Dock

Old Stables, Machynlleth
Caerphilly Workmen's Hall, Caerphilly

Project Development Grants

£10,000

£7,500
£7,500

£7,500

£1,440
£4,200

£3,777

£4,224

£4,000

£4,900

£5,000

£5,000

£6,000
£5,000

Before April 2023, programme supported by Cadw, the Pilgrim Trust, and the Garfield Weston Foundation. Since 2023, programme is supported by Cadw.

September 2025
Owain Glyndwr Community Hotel

August 2025
Citrus Arts

February 2025
Llanelli Railway Goods Shed Trust

January 2025
Nantgarw China Works Trust

December 2024
Menter Cilycwm

Haverhub CIC
Gregynog Charitable Trust

November 2024
Canolfan a Menter Gymraeg Merthyr Tudful

September 2024

Plas Gunter Mansion Trust

Abertillery Workmen’s Welfare Institute
Canolfan a Menter Gymraeg Merthyr Tudful
The Gwrych Castle Preservation Trust
Menter Elusendai Penmyndd Almshouses

August 2024
The Village Alive Trust

June 2024

Adam's Bucketful of Hope Appeal Ltd
Llety Arall Cyf

Canolfan Owain Glyndwr

March 2024
Hay Castle Trust Limited

Owain Glyndwr Hotel, The Square, Corwen, Denbighshire

Hopkinstown Hall, 1 Foundry Road, Hopkinstown, Pontypridd

The Goods Shed, Marsh Steet, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire

Nantgarw China Works, Nantgarw Hous, Nantgarw, Rhondda-Cynon-Taf

Capel y Groes, Cilycwm, Llandovery, Carmarthenshire

Rear of 12 Quay Street / New Quay, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire

Gregynog, Tregynon, Near Newtown, Powys

Canolfan a Theatr Soar

39a Cross Street, Abergavenny, Monmouthshire

Division St, Abertillery, Blaenau Gwent

Canolfan Soar, Pontmorlais, Merthyr Tydfil

Gwrych Castle, Llanddulas Road, Abergele, Conwy

Elusendai Penmynydd Almshouses, Penmynydd, Llanfairpwligwyngyll, Ynys

New House, Cefn Llytha, Llangattock Lingoed, Abergavenny, Monmouthshir

Foley House, 11 Dew Street, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire
9 Stryd y Plas, Caernarfon, Gwynedd
Canolfan Owain Glyndwr, Heol Maengwyn, Machynlleth, Powys

Hay Catle, Hay-on-Wye, Herefordshire

£15,000

£8,714

£19,700

£8,892

£20,000

£11,030

£20,000

£2,262

£9,594
£10,000
£14,140
£15,000
£15,565

£5,114

£20,000
£15,000
£20,917

£29,600

(grant increase)



Cyngor Tref Frenhinol Caernarfon
The Radnor Arms Hotel Limited Community Benefit Society

Haverfordwest Heritage
Menter y Twr
Wrexham Miners Project

December 2024

Ruthin Artisan Markets

Gregynog Charitable Trust

The Owain Glyndwr Community Hotel Limited
Brynaman Lido Limited

October 2023
Machynlleth Old Stables CIC

September 2023

The Village Alive Trust

Haverhub

Menter Gymunedol Llanuwchllyn Cyfyngedig

July 2023
Sarah Brisco Trust for Newtown and Llanllwchaiarn
Plas Gunter Mansion Trust

June 2023

Cymunedau'n Ymlaen Mén Communities Forward (Mon CF)
Letitia Cornwallis Trust

Machynlleth Old Stables CIC

Penllergare Trust

Elysium Arts

May 2023
The Judge's Lodging Trust

March 2023
Slate Heritage International

December 2023
Canolfan Owain Glyndwr
Clwb Ifor Bach

September 2022

The Judge's Lodging Trust

Plas Gunter Mansion Trust

Canolfan a Menter Gymraeg Merthyr Tudful
Circus Eruption

The Penllergare Trust

May 2022
The Anne Matthews Trust

April 2022
The Commodore Trust

March 2022

Bardsey Island Trust

Presteigne and Norton Community Trust
Norwegian Church Cardiff Bay

January 2022
Menter Cilycwm

November 2021
Enbarr Foundation
Menter Ty'n Llan

September 2021

Machynlleth Town Council

Tabernacle Morriston Congregation CIO
Tywi Gateway Trust

June 2021
Menter Ty'n Llan Cyf.

March 2021

Welsh Dance Theatre Trust
The Bryntail Cottage Charity
Trigonos

Arbed yr Institiwt, Cyngor Tref Caernarfon, Adeilad yr Institiwt, Caernarfon
The Radnor Arms Hotel, Broad Street, New Radnor, Powys

Temperance Hall, St. Mary's Street, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire
Gwesty'r Twr, Stryd Fawr, Pwllheli, Gwynedd
North Wales Mines Rescue Station, 3-5 Maesgwyn Road, Wrexham

Town Hall and Market Hall, Market Street, Ruthin, Denbighshire
Gregynog Hall, Tregynon, Powys

Owain Glyndwr Hotel, The Square, Corwen, Denbighshire
Brynaman Lido, Station Road, Brynaman, Carmarthenshire

Old Stables and Coach House, Machynlleth, Powys

St Teilo's Church, Llanarth, Raglan, Usk, Monmouthshire
Quayside Warehouse, Quay Street, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire
Yr Eagles, Llanuwchllyn, Y Bala, Gwynedd

Brisco House, The Cross, Broad Street, Newtown, Powys
Plas Gunter, 37-39 Cross Street, Abergavenny, Monmouthshire

Cymunedau'n Ymlaen Mén Communities Forward (Mon CF)
Almhouse, Llanwrda, Carmarthenshire

Old Stables and Coach House, Machynlleth, Powys
Equatorial Observatory, Penllergaer Valley Woods, Swansea
JT Morgan, Belle Vue Way, Swansea

The Judge's Lodging, Shire Hall, Broad Street, Presteigne, Powys

Maenofferen Slate Mills, Blaenau Ffestiniog

Canolfan Owain Glyndwr Institute, Heol Maengwyn, Machynlleth, Powys
Clwb Ifor Bach, 9 and 11 Womanby Street, Cardiff

The Judge's Lodging, Shire Hall, Broad Street, Presteigne, Powys
Plas Gunter Mansion, 39a Cross Street, Abergavenny, Monmouthshire
Canolfan Soar, Merthyr Tudful

Former St. Luke's Mission Hall, Cwmbwrla, Swansea

Observatory, Mansion Gardens, Penllergare, Swansea

Braich Goch Inn & Bunkhouse, Corris, Machynlleth, Gwynedd

The Commodore Hotel, The Terrace, Pembroke Dockyard, Pembrokshire

Stowrs Boathouse, Bardsey Island, Aberdaron, Pwllheli, Gwynedd
Former Churcj of St Andrew, Knighton Road, Norton, Presteigne, Powys
Norwegian Church Cardiff Bay, Harbour Drive, Cardiff

Capel y Groes, Cilycwm, Llandovery, Carmarthenshire

John Summer's Steelworks Office
Ty'n Llan, Llandwrog

Yr Hen Stablau, Y Plas, Aberystwyth Road, Machynlleth, Powys
Tabernacle Chapel Morriston, Crown Street, Morriston, Swansea
The Walled Garden, The Old Bishops Palace, Abergwilli, Camarthen

Ty'n Llan, Llandwrog, Caernarfon, Gwynedd

Rubicon Dance - Roath Library, Cardiff
Bryntail Cottage and Miners Cottage, nr Bryntail Farm, Llanidloes, Powys
Plas Baladeulyn, Nantlle, Gwynedd

£25,181

£29,900
£20,000
£39,875
£35,935

£20,000
£20,000
£20,000
£20,000

£1,092

£10,000
£20,000
£13,320

£4,750
£7,500

£9,525
£20,000
£19,733
£19,910
£13,600

£5,970

£19,439

£13,728
£15,000

£19,900
£19,800
£20,000
£20,000
£18,248

£6,720

£9,900

£9,400
£10,120
£20,000

£10,000

£15,262
£20,000

£20,000
£15,000
£14,284

£14,080

£20,000
£10,000
£10,000



October 2020
Menter laith Conwy
Enbarr Foundation CIC

June 2020
Melin Daron Cyf

April 2020
Awen Cultural Trust

February 2020
Canolfan Glanhwfa Cyf

September 2019
Circus Eruption

August 2019
St John’s House Trust (Bridgend)

April 2019
Haverhub CIC

Yr Hen Fanc, Llanrwst, Sir Conwy
John Summers Clocktower, Garden City, Flintshire

Y Felin, Aberdaron, Gwynedd

Muni Arts Centre, Pontypridd

Capel Moreia, Ynys Mon, Anglesey

St Luke's Church, Cwmbwrla, Swansea

St John's House, Bridgend

Old Post Office, Haverfordwest

£6,838
£5,600

£10,000

£5,000

£5,918

£10,000

£700

£7,500
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